FORM P10-1595 (Rev. 8-93)	RECC	07-27	-1999	IEEI	U.S. DEL . 1	Patent and T	Tademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings □ □ ▼	_			× Mai		<i>U</i> 3 ( <i>Z</i> .	, <b>⊅</b>	
To the Honorable Commission	ner of Paten	10110	2693		I documents	s or copy th	ereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  G. Thomas Seener Joseph H. Heffner Roger D. Chamberlain David C. Macke, Sr.  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes & No			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Sporlan Valve Company  Internal Address:					
3. Nature of conveyance:						-		
Ճ Assignment ☐ Merger			Street Addres	Street Address: 206 Lange Drive 5				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			- Wachi	naton		MO -	- 63000	
Other	City: Washi	ing con	_ State: _	<u> </u>	р: <u>63090</u>			
Execution Date: 13 July	Additional name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 💆 Yes 🗅 No						
Application number(s) or pater  If this document is being filed to		09/35 a new application		e of the app	olication is:	13 Jul	.у 1999	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)							
	A	dditional numbers att	ached? 🗆 Yes 🗆 No					
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Ronald W. Hind	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:							
Name: Cohn, Powell	7. Total fee (37	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
Internal Address:	10 Enclosed							
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account for any fee deficiency							
Street Address: 7700 Clay	8. Deposit acco	unt number	r:					
Suite 103			03-243	30			<u></u>	
City: St. Louis Stat	e:	ZIP:	(Attach duplicate	S this		g by deposit	account)	
		DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	*				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a the original document.  Ronald W. Hind (24,64)		foregoing inform	ation is true and sol		›، 	13 Jul	true copy of y 1999 Date	
Name of Person Signing			cover sheet, attachment				<u> </u>	
Mai	I documents to	he recorded with r	equired cover sheet is ademarks, Box Asaga	n <b>ijimation t</b> n <b>ijents</b>		086	,	

2. Name and address of receiving parties (continued) BECS Technology, Inc. 9487 Dielman Rock Island Industrial Drive

St. Louis, Missouri 63132

WHEREAS, we, G. THOMAS SEENER, residing at 40 Alborado Drive, Washington, Missouri 63090; JOSEPH H. HEFFNER, residing at 360 Larimore Valley Drive, Chesterfield, Missouri 63005; ROGER D. CHAMBERLAIN, residing at 10920 Leighton Court, St. Louis, Missouri 63146; DAVID C. MACKE, SR., residing at 721 Juanita, St. Louis, Missouri 63122 and RICHARD A. LIVINGSTON, residing at 729 Lilac Ave., St. Louis, Missouri 63119, all citizens of the United States, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an OIL LEVEL CONTROL SYSTEM for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, and

WHEREAS, SPORLAN VALVE COMPANY, a corporation of Missouri, located at 206 Lange Drive, Washington, Missouri 63090 and BECS TECHNOLOGY, INC. a corporation of Missouri, located at 9487 Dielman Rock Island Industrial Drive, St. Louis, Missouri 63132, are desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, G. THOMAS SEENER, JOSEPH H. HEFFNER, ROGER D. CHAMBERLAIN, DAVID C. MACKE, SR. and RICHARD A. LIVINGSTON, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto each of said SPORLAN VALVE COMPANY and BECS TECHNOLOGY, INC. an undivided one-half interest in the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in said application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by said G. THOMAS SEENER on the 13th day of July 1999; JOSEPH H. HEFFNER on the 13th day of July 1999; ROGER D. CHAMBERLAIN on the 13th day of July 1999; DAVID C. MACKE, SR. on the 13th day of July 1999; and RICHARD A. LIVINGSTON on the 13th day of July 1999, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor together with any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue or other United States or foreign patents and applications including

any application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) based on said invention; and hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to SPORLAN VALVE COMPANY and BECS TECHNOLOGY, INC., as assignees, for their interest, for the sole use and behoof of the said SPORLAN VALVE COMPANY and BECS TECHNOLOGY, INC. and their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed at St. Louis, Missouri this 13th day of July 1999.

STATE OF MISSOURI ) G. Thomas Seener **COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS)** 

Executed at St. Louis, Missouri this 13th day of July 1999.

On this 13th day of July 1999, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, G. Thomas Seener, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Notarial Seal the day and year last above written.

My commission expires:

MARY LU SANDERS-ZINSER St. Charles County Commission Expires

June 14, 2003

STATE OF MISSOURI )

) ss

**COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS)** 

On this 13th day of July 1999, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, Joseph H. Heffner, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Notarial Seal the

day and year last above written.

My/commission expires:

**LO SANDERS-ZINSER** Commission Expires

2

Executed at St. Louis, Missouri this 13th day of July 1999. STATE OF MISSOURI ) ) ss **COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS)** On this 13th day of July 1999, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, Roger D. Chamberlain, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Notarial Seal the day and year last above written. commission expires: MARY LU SANDERS-ZINSER St. Charles County My Commission Expires June 14, 2003 Executed at St. Louis, Missouri this 13th day of July 1999. David C. Macke, Sr. STATE OF MISSOURI ) ) ss **COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS)** On this 13th day of July 1999, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, David C. Macke. Sr., to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Notarial Seal the day and year last above written. My commission expires:

MARY LU SANDERS-ZINSER
St. Charles County
My Commission Expires
June 14, 2003

Executed at St. Louis, Missouri this 13th, day of July 1999.

Richard A. Lizingstor

STATE OF MISSOURI )

) ss

**COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS)** 

On this 13th day of July 1999, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, Richard A. Livingston, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Notarial Seal the

day and year last above written.

My commission expires:

Notary Public

MARY LU SANDERS-ZINSER St. Charles County My Commission Expires June 14, 2003